NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL FINAL AGENDA

August 4th, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a Council Meeting on Thursday, August 4th, 2011 at Nibley City Hall, 625 West 3200 South, at 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- · 6:00 Call to Order; Minutes of July 21st, 2011 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda
- · Consideration of Resolution 11-08 Naming election judges for Nibley City Primary and Final elections
- · Recommendation of a representative to the CVTD board from Nibley City
- \cdot 6:30 p.m. Public Hearing to receive comments on a proposed change to the Nibley City property tax rate.
- · Consideration of Resolution 11-09 setting the property tax rate at .001677
- · Consideration of an Agreement with USU extension for a Greenhouse at Morgan Farm
- · Consideration of policy governing use of soccer fields
- · City Manager reports
- · Council reports
- · Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at Nibley City Hall, Old City Hall, Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.